Public Promise to Extend Insurance Cover

Generali Česká pojišťovna a.s., Spálená 75/16, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1, Identification Number 452 72 956, Tax Identification Number CZ699001273, registered in the Commercial Register at the Municipal Court in Prague, Part B, Insert 1464 and is a member of the Generali Group, entered in the Italian register of insurance groups kept by IVASS, under No. 026, www.generaliceska. (hereinafter referred to as 'insurance company') hereby makes the following declaration in accordance with the provisions of Articles 2884 to 2886 of Act No. 89/2012 Sb., the Civil Code, as amended, for the entire period of its publication on the company's website:

PUBLIC PROMISE TO EXTEND TRAVEL INSURANCE COVER IN CONNECTION WITH COVID-19

For any travel insurance contract in force and in effect at the time of this Public Promise, the following will apply for as long as this Public Promise is published:

- the insurance company amends the scope of **Medical Expenses Insurance** and **Hospitalization Insurance** to cover insured events occurring abroad as a result of COVID-19;
- the insurance company further amends the scope of Trip Interruption Insurance and Trip Interruption Insurance - Extended so that the insurance also covers insured events that occur abroad due to a preventive test ordered to detect COVID-19 disease or a preventive quarantine ordered in connection with a suspicion of COVID-19 disease by the competent authority outside the Czech Republic;

provided that all other prerequisites for providing indemnity have been fulfilled according to the relevant insurance terms and conditions or additional contract clauses or special contract clauses.

In the event of an insured event **under the aforementioned insurances** occurring as a result of COVID-19 within the duration of this Public Promise we **do not differentiate the level of risk of contracting COVID-19** in a given country according to the Czech Ministry of Foreign Affairs' *List of countries with a low, medium, high risk and very high risk of COVID-19 transmission.* We will also provide **indemnity** in excess of the agreed scope of insurance **in the event of an insured event occurring in a country with a very high risk of contracting COVID-19**.

The other provisions of the insurance contract, insurance terms and conditions, additional contract clauses or special clauses, including the agreed upper limit of indemnity, are not affected by this Public Promise and remain unchanged.

This Public Promise is made with effect from 15 November 2021 and is valid for as long as it is published on the website <u>www.generaliceska.cz</u>.

In Prague, on 10 November 2021

Generali Česká pojišťovna a.s.

GENERALI

≤ČESKÁ POJIŠŤOVNA

Roman Juráš Chairman of the Board of Directors

David Vosika Member of the Board of Directors

This is a translation. In case of dispute the Czech version prevails.